Ace 90 A Page 1 of 3

@ 16(16-1~16-5)

9-‘15
5 20K B~
9-239.22 L & /"j\ \C/k 3
&é% iy 00
1) g™ % 9-18 |
g2y 924 %
925 ~
Fig. Item# Hodaka Part # Description Amt.
A 1A 902501A~ Cylinder head 1
A 2 902503~ Cylinder head nut (M7) 4
A 3 902504 Cylinder head setting washer 4
A 4 902502 Cylinder head gasket 1
A 5 902505 Cylinder 1
A 51 902506 Cylinder inlet stud 2
A 6 902508 Exhaust nut 1
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9-9
9-10
9-11
9-12
9-13
9-14
9-15
9-16
0-17
9-18
9-19
9-20
9-21
9-22
9-22
9-23
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9-25
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902509
902507
902000
902001
902004~
902002 -
(41)0410
902021
902022
902020 -
90202502 -
90202503
902023 -
904620 ~
902026 -
(63)06015+
(51)0605-~
902005 -
902009+
902010 ~
902011~
902008
902012
(25)0610~
90201502~
90201503
902014 ~
902017~
902018 -
902029 7
(41)0510
(63)05013"
902030 v
902032~
(10)0622
(63)06015
(46)0645
(46)0660 /

Exhaust gasket

Cylinder base gasket

Magneto cover assembly (9-1/9-28)
Magneto cover

Magneto cover grease nipple (M12)
Magneto cover

Shifter cover setting screw

Shifter guide
Shifter arm
Shifter pin

Shifter guide spacer t=0.2mm
Shifter guide spacer t=0.3mm
Shifter sliding pin

Shifter sliding pin snap ring

Shifts arm adjust bolt

Shifter arm spring washer

Shifter arm nut

Foot change shaft

Foot change shaft key

Foot change shaft key pin

Foot change shaft key snhap ring
Foot change ratchet

foot change ratchet spring

Foot change center screw

Foot change shaft washer t=0.2mm
Foot change shaft washer t=0.3mm
Foot change shaft snap ring

Foot change ratchet plunger

Foot change ratchet plunger spring
Foot change inside cover

Foot change inside cover setting screw
Foot change inside cover spring washer
Foot change lever

Foot change lever rubber

Foot -change lever setting bolt
Foot change lever spring washer
Magneto cover setting screw
Magneto cover setting screw
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16
16-1
16-2
16-3
16-4
16-5
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

901500
901501
901503~
901502
901504~
901506 /
901507 ¥
901508 .~
901510°
901005
(46)0660~
(46)0640.

902510

Screw Set 1 Model
90

Clutch side cover assembly (16-1/16-5)

Clutch side cover '
Clutch lever

Clutch lever O ring

Clutch lever setting rivet

Kick crank shaft stop rubber
Clutch pressure piece

Clutch side cover gasket

Oil gage

Oil gage rubber gasket

Clutch side cover setting screw

Clutch side cover setting screw

Gasket - engine complete overhaul
gasket set

Screw set - magneto and clutch cover
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Ace 90 B Page 1 of 3

37 (37-1-3712)

Fig. Item #Hodaka Part # Description Amt.
B 1 901001 Crankcase assembly (left and right) 1
B 11 901011 Main shaft bushing 1
B 1-2 901004 Counter shah bushing 1
B 2 (46)0640 Crank case setting screw 3
B 3 (46)0645 Crank case setting screw 8
B 4 901008 Crank case alignment dowel (large) 1
B & 901009 Crank case alignment dowel (small) 1
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28-1

28-2

31
32
33
34
34
34
35
36
37
371

BB6204
901010
901003
(91)470175
BB6203
(91)470175
901012
(10)0812
901020
901002
901013A
902700
902701
902702
902710
902712
902703
902709
902705
902714
902713
903001
(63)10025+

481200 Y
481220

481240

902707
902708
904020
90402502
90402503
90402505
904014
904013
904000
904008

Bearing

Crank shaft oil seal (L)

Crank shaft oil seal (right)

Crank shaft thrust snap ring

Bearing

Main shaft snap ring

Counter shaft oil seal

Drain plug

Drain plug gasket

Cylinder stud bolt (M7)

Breather

Crank shaft assembly (23-1/23-8)
Crank shaft (magneto side)

Crank shaft (clutch side)

Connecting rod

Connecting rod bushing (small end)
Crank pin (call for sizing)

Bearing - needle bearing (large end)
Crank pin thrust washer

Crank shaft washer (L)

Crank shaft key (L)

Flywheel nut (M10)

Flywheel setting spring washer

Piston assembly (standard) - Piston, rings,
wrist pin & snap rings

Piston assembly (.020 over) - Piston, rings,
wrist pin & snap rings

Piston assembly (.040 over) - Piston, rings,
wrist pin & snap rings

Piston wrist pin

Piston pin snap ring

Clutch disc

Clutch disc spacer t=0.2mm

Clutch disc spacer t=0.3mm

Clutch disc spacer t=0.5mm

Crank shaft nut (left hand thread, M12)
Crank shaft lock washer

Clutch assembly (37-1/37-12)

Clutch cover
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Ace90 B

37-2 904011
37-3 904012
37-4 904015
37-5 904006
37-6 904007
37-7 904004
37-8 904005
37-9 904009
37-10 924010
37-11 904002
37-12 904017
38 904001
39 904003

40 904016

41 Screw Set 2
Model 90

0 WWWWWowwWowWowowoWwwWwwwWww

Clutch spring

Clutch hub

Clutch thrust washer outside
Clutch friction disc

Clutch plate

Clutch cage

Clutch cage cover

Clutch flathead screw (M5)
Clutch safety wire

Clutch rotor gear

Clutch inner spring

Clutch pinion gear

Clutch pinion bushing
Clutch thrust washer inside

Screw set - crank case
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Ace 90 C Page 1 of 2

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.

C 1B 904501B ) Main shaft (B mark; involute spline) 1
C 2 904504 Main shaft key 1
C 3B 904502B Primary gear (B mark; Involute spline) 1
C 4 (62)12026 Main shaft lock washer 1
C B (63)12024 . Main shaft spring washer 1
C 6 904503 Main shaft nut (M12) 1
c 7 904601 Counter shaft 1
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24-1
24-2
24-2
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
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904608
904602
904603
904604
904605
904606
904607 ¥
904621
904613
904618
904616
904617
904615
904619
904620
904609
42015
42014
42012
42013 -
904611
924612
904711
904712
904713
904714
904715
90471802
90471803
90471805
901005
904716
904717
904700
904706
(10)0622
(63)06015

Counter shaft ball (5/16")
Counter 1st gear 42T
Counter 2nd gear 37T
Counter 3rd gear 32T
Counter 4th gear 28T
Counter shaft spacer (right)

Counter shaft spacer (L)

Counter shaft O ring

Control shaft

Control shaft washer

Control shaft spring (L)

Control shaft spring (R)

Control shaft ball receiver
Control shaft spring stopper
Control shaft snap ring
Secondary sprocket collar
Sprocket 15T (#420)

Sprocket 14T (#420)

Sprocket 12T (#420)

Sprocket 13T (#420)

Secondary sprocket lock washer
Secondary sprocket lock nut
Kick shaft

Kick gear

Kick roller

Kick roller retainer

Kick roller retainer hold snap
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.2mm
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.3mm
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.5mm
Kick shaft O ring

Kick spring

Kick spring cover

Kick, crank assembly

Kick crank pedal rubber

Kick crank setting bolt

Kick crank setting spring washer
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Ace 90 DE

Fig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description

1

o000 on
~NOoO gk ON

903000
903002
903003
(46)0512
903005 *
NGKB7/
903007

Flywheel magneto assembly (2/26)
Spark plug terminal

Grommet

Frame setting screw

Heat shield

Spark plug B-7

Flywheel
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Ace 90 DE
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903008
903009
903010
(42)0510
(63)05013
903013
903014+
903015 \-
903016
903017
903018,
903019/
903020
903021 ¥
903022
903023
903024
903025 U
903026
903600A v
903601A 7
903602A
903603A
(10)0650 ¢

(63)06015 -

903605 ¢
903606 /

Magneto assembly frame

Ignition coil

Condenser

Condenser setting screw

Condenser setting spring washer
Lighting coil

Ignition & lighting coil setting screw
Ignition & lighting coil setting spring washer
Contact breaker (point)

Contact breaker setting screw

Contact breaker setting spring washer
Contact breaker setting washer

Wiring harness clip

Wire cord stopper setting screw

Wire cord stopper setting spring washer
Felt lubrication pad

Felt lubrication pad setting screw

Felt lubrication pad setting spring washer
Felt lubrication pad setting washer

Air cleaner assembly (2A/8)

Air cleaner body

Air cleaner element

Air cleaner mouth piece

Air cleaner setting bolt

Air cleaner setting spring washer

Air cleaner rubber hose

Air cleaner rubber hose setting clip
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Ace 90 F Page 1 of 3

Fig. ltem # Hodaka Part # Description Amt.
F 1 VM2000 Carburetor assembly VM20 1
I - Mikuni ild ki

F 1+ VM2000KIT gfé%se};t\or M carburetor rebuild kit 1
F 2 VM2002 Mixing chamber body 1
F 3 VM2003 Mixing chamber cap 1
F 4 VM2004 Mixing chamber top 1
F & VM2005 Throttle cable adjuster 1
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Ace 90 F
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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38
39
40

41
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19-1
19-2

VM2006

VM20072.0

VM2008
VM2009
VM2010
VM2011
VM2012

VM20134F6

VM2014
VM2015
VM2016
VM2017
VM2018
VM2085
VM2090
VM2080
VM2020
VM2021
VM2022
VM2023
VM2024
VM2025
VM2026
VM2027
VM2028
VM2029
VM2030
VM2031
VM2032
903503

903504

903505

(63)06015

(51)0605
903506
903502
903501

(63)06015
Csi-0605)

Throttle cable lock nut

Throttle valve 2.0

Throttle valve spring

Throttle adjuster

Throttle adjuster spring

Throttle bar

Throttle bar cotter pin

Jet needle 4F6

Jet needle clip

Jet needle spring seat

Mixing chamber top rubber cover
Pilot air screw

Pilot air screw spring

Main jet #85 (standard)

Main jet # 90 (rich)

Main jet # 80 (lean)

Main jet washer

Valve and seat

Float valve seat

Float valve seat gasket

Float

Float arm pin

Float chamber body

Float chamber gasket

Float chamber setting screw
Float chamber setting spring washer
Starter plunger unit

Starter lever

Carburetor O ring

Vent pipe

Cylinder inlet manifold

Cylinder inlet manifold gasket
Cylinder inlet manifold spring washer
Cylinder inlet manifold nut |
Inlet stud bolt

Inlet gasket

Heat block

Carburetor setting spring washer
&~ P /(/M
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Ace 90 M Page 1 of 2

Fig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.

M 1B 908600B v Frame 1
M 2 908610 Steering head race (top) 1
M 3B 908611B Steering head race (bottom) 1
M 5 908614 Steering head inside nut 1
M 6 908615 Steering head bearing race (top) 1
M T7A 908616 Steering head bearing race (bottom) 1
M 8 908617 Steering head washer 1
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Ace 90 M

10
i
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19A
20
21
22
23
24
25
26-B
26-1B
26-2B
26-4
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
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908618
908619
908620
908621
908630'_
(10)0616 \
908635
(62)0601
(63)06015
(51)0605
908640A
(10)0616
(62)0601 |,
908635 | -
(63)06015
(51)0605
908645 |
9086508 /
908651B |
908652B |
(46)0516 )
(10)0612/
(62)0601
(63)06015
(51)0605
(10)08100
(61)08016
(63)0802
(51)0807

Steering head ball (top, 5/32")
Steering head ball (bottom, 3/16")
Steering head grease nipple

Rear swing arm pivot bushing
Fender rear

Fender rear / setting bolt

Fender rear / setting rubber seat
Fender rear / setting washer

Fender rear / setting spring washer
Fender rear / setting nut

License plate bracket

License plate bracket setting bolt
License plate bracket setting washer
License plate bracket setting rubber seat

- License plate bracket setting spring washer

License plate bracket setting nut
License plate bracket setting rubber pad
Rear mud flap (26-1B/26-5)

Rear mud flap rubber body

Rear mud flap bracket

Rear mud flap rubber body setting screw
Rear mud flap setting bolt

Rear mud flap setting washer

Rear mud flap setting spring washer
Rear mud flap setting nut

Engine setting bolt

Engine setting washer

Engine setting spring washer

Engine setting nut
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Ace 90N Page 1 of 2

Fig. ltem # Hodaka Part # Description Amt.
N 1A 908700A ¥ Front fork assembly (1-1A/1-31A) 1
N 1-1A 908701A Handle plate 1
N 1-2A 908702A Steering fork bracket 1
N 1-3A 908703A Fork outer tube (right) 1
N 1-4A 908704A Fork outer tube (left) 1
N 1-5A 908705AY Fork drain plug 2
N 16 908706A Drain plug packing 2
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1-7A
1-8

1- 9A
1-10A
1-11A
1-13
1-15A
1-16A
1-17
1-18
1-19A
1-20A
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-25
1-27A
1-28A
1-29A
1-30A
1-31A

11A
12
14
15
16A
17
18A

2 Z e e 22 ZZZZZZ iz Z gzt asr il

908707A
908708
908709A
908710A
908711A
908713A
908715A
908716A
908717A
908718V
908719A
908720A
908721A
008722A
908723
908725
908727A
(10)0835 v
(63)0802
908612A
908613A
908730A
908735A
(10)0614
(63)06015
(10)0614v
908635 -
(62)0601.
(63)06015
(51)0605
908737A
908738
(57)08095
(73)0218

908740 /-

908745
908750A X

Fork inner tube

Fork tube inner / snap ring

Fork inner tube bushing (top)

Fork inner tube - O ring seal

Fork inner tube circular nut

Fork inner tube / fork oil seal

Fork inner tube spring

Fork inner tube spring seat bushing (bottom)
Fork inner tube / fork packing (top)

Fork inner tube / spring seat bushing (top)
Front fork case (right)

Front fork case (left)

Handle plate setting bolt

Handle plate setting washer

Steering fork bracket setting bolt
Steering fork bracket setting spring washer
Handle bar holder

Handle bar holder setting bolt

Handle bar holder setting spring washer
Steering head setting nut

Steering head setting washer

Fender - front

Front fender stay

Front fender stay setting bolt

Front fender stay setting spring washer
Front fender setting bolt

Front fender setting rubber seat

Front fender setting washer

Front fender setting spring washer
Front fender setting nut

Front backing plate stay

Front backing plate stay bolt

Front tension bar setting slotted nut
Front tension bar setting cotter pin
Handle bar

Rear view mirror assembly

Dimmer switch with horn push button assembly
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Ace 90 P Page 1 of 2

P
N8
Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
I | 908900 Lever - front brake lever assembly (1-1-/1-7) 1
P 12 908902 Lever holder brake (right) 1
P 13 908903 Cable adjusting bo1t 1
P 14 908904 Cable adjusting nut 1
P 15 908905 Ball end front brake lever setting bolt 1
P 16 (53)0604 Ball end front brake lever setting nut 1
P 17 (10)0625 Brake lever housing setting bolt 1
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908910
908912
908903
908904
908905
(53)0604
(10)0625
908920
908921
(41)0520
908922
908923
908924
908930C
908932
908933
908940C
908942
908943
908950
908951
908955
908956

Lever - clutch lever assembly (2-1/2-7)
Lever holder clutch (left)

Cable adjusting bo1t

Cable adjusting nut

Ball end clutch lever setting bolt

Ball end clutch lever setting nut

Clutch lever housing setting bolt
Throttle housing assembly (3-1/3-2)
Throttle housing

Throttle housing setting screw

Twist grip pipe

Rubber grip ( right)

Rubber grip (left)

Cable - front brake cable assembly (7-1/7-3)
Front brake cable spring

Brake adjust nut (M6)

Cable - clutch cable assembly (8-1/8-2)
Clutch cable spring

Heat shield

Cable - throttle cable assembly
Throttle cable upper adjuster

Cable - speedometer cable assembly
Speedometer drive unit
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Ace 90 Q Page 1 of 2

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
Q 1 909000 Fuel tank 1
Q 2 909008 Fuel tank filler cap assembly (2-1/2-2) 1
Q 21 909009 Fuel tank filler cap 1
Q 22 909010 Filler cap gasket 1
Q 3 909011 Fuel tank emblem <
Q 5 909012 Fuel tank rubber mount 4
Q 6 909013 Fuel tank rubber mount collar 4

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90Q.xIs(New).htm 1/25/2013
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10
1
12
13
16A
17
18
20
21
22
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31-1
31-2
31-3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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(10)0616
909014
(63)06015
(10)08100
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)0807
909016A
909017
909018
909020
909021
909022
909022C
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)0807
909030
(10)0816
(62)08016
(63)0802
(52)0807
909035
909036
909037
909038
909039
(10)0625
(63)06015
(51)0605
909040
(10)0870
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)0807

Fuel tank setting bolt (front)
Fuel tank setting washer

Fuel tank setting spring washer
Fuel tank setting bolt (rear)

Fuel tank setting washer

Fuel tank setting spring washer
Fuel tank setting nut

Fuel cock assembly

Fuel cock gasket

Fuel line

Fuel line T connector

Fuel line clip

Saddle

Saddle cover (reproduction)
Saddle setting washer

Saddle setting spring washer
Saddle setting nut

Rear carrier rack

Rear carrier rack setting bolt
Rear carrier rack setting washer
Rear carrier rack setting spring washer
Rear carrier rack setting nut
Tool box assembly (31-1/31-3)
Tool box body

Toolbox cover

Tool box cover spring

Tool box band

Tool box band setting bolt

Tool box band setting spring washer
Tool box band setting nut
Battery bracket

Battery bracket setting bolt
Battery bracket setting washer
Battery bracket setting spring washer
Battery bracket setting nut
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Ace 90 R1 Page 1 of 3

Fig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.

R1 1 909100 Brake pedal 1
R1 2 909101 Brake pedal shaft 1
R1 3 909102 Brake pedal washer 2
R1 4 (73)02525 Brake pedal setting cotter pin 2
R1 5 909105 Brake return spring 1
R1 6 909106 Brake rod 1
R1 7 909107 Brake rod spring 1
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Ace 90 R1

R1 8
R1 9
R1 10
R1 11
R1 12
R1 13
R1 14
R1 15
R1 16
Rl -
R1 18
R1 19
R1 20
R1 21
R1 22
R1 23
R1 24
Rl 25
R1 26
Rl 27
R1 28
R1 29
R1 30A
R1 3IA
R1 32A

R1 33-1A
R1 33-2A

R1 34A
R1 35
R1 36
R1 37-1

R1 37-2
R1 37-3

R1 38
R1 39
R1 40
R1 41
R1 42

(51)0605
908933
(62)0601
(73)02512
909110
(10)1025
(62)10016
(63)10025
(51)1008
909117
929292
909119
(63)0802
909120
909122
(11)1022
(56)1006
909125
909126
909127
(62)10016
909129
909130A
909136A
909137A
909138A
909139A
909140A
(62)12023
909141
909142
(62)10016
(63)1002
909145
909146
909147
909148
909149

Brake rod spring stop nut
Brake adjust nut (M6)

Brake rod setting washer
Brake rod setting cotter pin
Foot rest stay

Foot rest stay setting bolt
Foot rest stay setting washer

Foot rest stay setting spring washer

Foot rest stay setting nut
Foot rest bar

Foot rest bar setting bolt
Foot rest bar setting nut

Foot rest bar setting spring washer

Foot rest rubber

Side stand

Side stand setting bolt

Side stand setting nut

Side stand spring

Swing arm

Swing arm bolt

Swing arm setting washer

Swing arm setting self locking nut
Rear shock assembly

Rear shock rubber bushing

Rear shock rubber bushing collar
Rear shock setting bolt (top right)
Rear shock setting bolt (top left)
Rear shock setting bolt (bottom)
Shock setting washer

Shock setting nut

Shock setting cap nut

Shock setting washer

Shock setting spring washer
Chain adjuster

Chain adjuster lock plate

Chain adjusting self locking nut
Rear backing plate stay

Rear backing plate stay bolt

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90R 1 .xIs(New).htm
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Ace 90 R1

R1
R1
R1
R1

43
44
45
46

909150
(62)08016
(57)08095
(73)0218

Rear tension bar setting bolt

Rear tension bar setting washer
Rear tension bar setting slotted nut
Rear tension bar setting cotter pin

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90R 1 .xIs(New).htm
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Ace 90 R2

Page 1 of 2

Fig.

R2
R2
R2
R2

R2
R2

48
49
50
51

52
53

929155

(10)0650
(62)0601
(62)0601

Chain420R
909157

# special egupment

Iltem # Hodaka Part # Description

Chain guard

Chain guard setting bolt

Chain guard setting washer

Chain guard setting spring washer

Chain No. 420 RK Heavy Duty Chain 120 links
w/connector

Additional link (with connector) #420

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90R2.x1s(New).htm
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Ace 90 R2

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61A
62
63A

420MasterLink Chain connector #420

909159
(10)0820
909160
(62)08016
(63)0802
(52)0807
909161A
909162
909170A

63-1A 909171A
63-2A 909172A
63-3 (41)0510
63-4 (63)05013

64
65
66
67
68
69

909175
(41)0520
(51)05045
(41)0608
909178
909185

Chain guide and sprocket protector
Chain guide setting bolt

Chain guide setting bolt lock washer
Chain guide setting washer

Chain guide setting spring washer
Chain guide setting nut

Exhaust pipe

Muffler rubber joint

Muffler assembly {63-1A/63-4)
Muffler outer pipe

Muffler inner pipe

Muffler inner pipe setting screw
Muffler inner pipe setting spring washer
Muffler side cover

Muffler side cover setting screw (clip)
Muffler side cover setting nut (clip)
Muffler side cover setting screw (side)
Muffler side cover setting rubber seat
Passenger foot rest

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90R2.x1s(New).htm

Page 2 of 2

N N N NN S QA Q@ @ @ ek et e e e el = =

1/10/2013



Ace 90 S1

Fig. Item #

S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1

1
2
3
4
5-1
5-2
5.5

21 % 22% 23%

% special equipment

Hodaka Part # Description

909201
909202
909203
909204
909205
909206
909207R

Tire Nitto (2.50 x 17)
Tire - Nitto (2.75"-17")
Tire tube (2.50"-17")

Tire tube (2. 75 x 17)
Tire tube protector

Tire tube protector
Wheel assembly rear 17"

http://strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90S1.xIs(New).htm
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Ace 90 S1

S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1

5.5
7-2
8
8-2
8-2A
8-3
8-4
8-5A
8-7
8-8
8-9
8-10
8-11
8-12
8-13
8-14
8-16
8-17
8-18
8-19
9
9-1
9-2
9-3
9-4
9-5
9-6
o-7
9-8
9-9
9-10
9-11
9-12
9-13
9-14
9-15
9-16
9-17

909207F
909210
909215
909216
909217A
909218
909219
909220A
909222
909223
909224
909225
909226
909227
909228
909229
909240
909241
BB6201
909242
909230
909231
909232
909233
909234
909235
909221
909219
909222
909223
909236
909225
909226
909227
909228
909229
(62)12023
909240

Wheel assembly front 17"

Spoke set with nipple

Front hub assembly (8-1/8-19)

Front drum

Front hub lock washer

Front backing plate

Front brake shoes

Front hub shaft

Front brake cam

Front brake cam rubber ring

Front brake cam lever

Grease nipple

Front brake cam lever setting bolt
Front brake cam lever setting spring washer
Front brake cam lever setting nut
Front brake cam lever setting washer
Front brake shoes spring

Front drum oil seal

Bearing

Front drum bearing distance collar
Rear hub assembly (9-1/9-20)

Rear drum

Rear drum bearing spacer

Rear hub shaft collar

Rear backing plate

Rear hub shaft

Rear hub shaft setting self locking nut
Rear brake shoes

Rear brake cam

Rear brake cam rubber ring

Rear brake cam lever

Grease nipple

Rear brake cam lever setting bolt
Rear brake cam lever setting spring washer
Rear brake cam lever setting nut
Rear brake cam lever setting washer
Rear hub shaft setting washer

Rear brake shoes spring

http://strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90S1.x1s(New).htm
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Ace 90 S1

S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1

9-18
9-19
9-20
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

909241
BB6201
909243
909237
(10)0825
909238
(51)0807
909239
(10)1020
(62)10016
(63)10025
(53)1006
909245
909246
909255
909256
909257

Rear drum oil seal

Bearing

Rear drum bearing distance collar
Sprocket 32T #420

Rear sprocket setting bolt

Rear sprocket lock washer

Rear sprocket nut

Rear overlay sprocket 46T #420 (fit over 32T)

Rear overlay sprocket setting bolt

Rear overlay sprocket setting washer

Rear overlay sprocket setting spring washer
Rear overlay sprocket setting nut

Sprocket overlay 52T (#420) (fit over 32T)
Sprocket overlay 60T (#420) (fit over 32T)
Sprocket 34T #420

Sprocket 36T #420

Rear sprocket gear plate 40T (#420)

http://strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90S1.xIs(New).htm
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Ace90T

- 2C (2 1C=2-4C)

Fig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description

1
14
13
X
1-4
1-5
1-6

T e T B e B

909300
909301
909302
909303
909304
909305
909306

Headlamp assembly (1-1/1-7)
Headlamp body

Headlamp rim

Headlamp rim setting screw
Headlamp rim setting collar
Headlamp sealed beam unit
Headlamp sealed beam socket

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90S2.x1s(New).htm
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Ace90T

1-7
2
2-1
2-2
2-3
3

o o T e T R M e M e

4
5
6
7

909307
909310
909311
909312
909313
(10)1025
(62)10016
(63)10025
(53)1006
909320

Headlamp sealed beam unit stop clip
Speedometer assembly (2-1/2-3)
Speedometer body

Speedometer light bulb

Speedometer light bulb socket
Headlamp body setting bolt
Headlamp body setting washer
Headlamp body setting spring washer
Headlamp body setting nut

Headlamp body rubber bushing

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90S2.x1s(New).htm
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Ace 90U Page 1 of 2

Fig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
u 1 909405 Main wire harness 1
U 2 909415 Horn 1
Wk 3 (10)0612 Electric horn setting bolt 2
u 4 (63)06015 Electric horn setting spring washer A
Uu 5 (51)0605 Electric horn setting nut 2
U 6 909419 Fuse box assembly 1
u 7 909420 Fuse 2

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90T.xIs(New).htm 1/25/2013



Ace 90U

10-A
10-1A
10-2A
10-3A
10-4A
10-5A
10-6A
10-7
14

15
18-A
18-1A
18-2A
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

e E E L E e EFE CE CEEE'EC I

909421
909422
909425A
909426A
909427A
909428
909429
909430A
909431A
909432
(63)06015
(51)0605
909435A
909436A
909437A
(10)0614
(63)06015
(51)0605
909440
(63)06015
(51)0605
909445
909446
(41)0510
(63)05013
909447
(62)06015

Battery (6V - 4AH)

Battery setting band

Tail and stop lamp assembly (I0-IA/10-7)
Tail and stop lamp lens

Tail and stop lamp lens setting screw
Tail and stop lamp lens setting plate
Tail and stop lamp plate setting screw
Tail and stop lamp plate setting rubber seat
Tail and stop lamp socket rubber cover
Bulb - tail and stop lamp bulb

Stop lamp plate setting spring washer
Stop lamp plate setting nut

Main switch assembly (I8-1A/18-2A)
Main switch body unit

Main switch key

Main switch setting bolt

Main switch setting spring washer

Main switch setting nut

Selenium rectifier

Selenium rectifier setting spring washer
Selenium rectifier setting nut

Cord stop clip

Stop light switch

Stop light switch setting screw

Stop light switch setting spring washer
Stop light switch spring

Selenium rectifier setting washer

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90T.xIs(New).htm
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Ace 0V

1 (1-1~1-2)

e
Fig. Item # Hodaka Part # Description
VvV 1 909500 Tool kit assembly (1-1/1-7)
VvV 141 909501 Tool bag
vV 12 909502 Pliers
V 13 909503 Philips screw driver
V  1-4A 909504A Spark plug box wrench (with bar)
V 15 909505A 13mm x 17mm wrench
V 16 909506 10mm x 12mm wrench
vV 17 909507 Ignition wrench (with plug & point gage)
vV 2 909510 Parts list and manual - 90 / Ace 90
Y B 909511 Tire pump
V 6 909515 Fender rear / mud apron

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace90U xls(New).htm
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Ace 90V Page 2 of 2

V 61 909516 Fender rear / mud apron clip 1
vV 7 909520 Front fender rubber flap 1
V 8 909521 Front fender rubber flap setting plate 1
vV 9 (10)0612 Front fender rubber flap setting bolt 2
vV 10 (62)0601 Front fender rubber flap setting washer 4
vV 1 (63)06015 Front fender rubber flap setting spring washer 2
VvV 12 (561)0605 Front fender rubber flap setting nut 2
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Ace 100 A Page 1 of 2

§{8-1—8-32)
16(16-1=16-5)

24(4.7.8, 18, F35,F39)

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
A 1 902501A Cylinder head 1
A 2 902503 Cylinder head nut (M7) 4
A 3 902504 Cylinder head setting washer 4
A 4 922502 % Cylinder head gasket 1
A 5 922505 ¥ Cylinder 1
A 5-1 902506 Cylinder inlet stud 2
A 6 902508 Exhaust nut 1
A i 902509 Exhaust gasket 1
A 8 922507 % Cylinder base gasket 1
A 9 922000 %, Magneto cover ass 'y (9 -1 /9 -32) 1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100A.x1s(New).htm 1/1/2013



Ace 100 A

91
9-2
94
9-5
9-6
9-7

9-9
9-9
9-10
9-11
9-12
9-13
9-14
9-15
9-16
9-17
9-18
9-19
9-20
9-21
9-22
9-22
9-23
9-24
9-25
9-26
9-27
9-28
9-31
9-32
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
16-1
16-2
16-3
164
16-5
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

>rr2rr>r>rPrPrrrrrPrrr>rr>rrrr>r»r>rr>r>rr>rrrr>r>rrrr>r>r>rrrr>rrzrr>rere

922001 x
902004
902002
(41)0410
922021 %
922022y
902020
90202502
90202503
902023
904620
902026
(63)06015
(51)0605
902005
902009
902010
902011
912001R Y
902012
(25)0610
90201502
90201503
902014
902017
902018
902029
(41)0510
(63)05013
908620 \(
(62)03005Y
902030
902032
(10)0622
(63)06015
(46)0645 °
(46)0660
921500 y
921501 ¥,
901503
901502
901504
901506
901507
901508
921510 %
901511+,
(46)0660
(46)0640
811512X
922510 X,

Magneto cover

Magneto cover grease nipple (M12)
Magneto cover

Shifter cover screw

Shifter guide

Shifter guide arm

Shifter pin

Shifter guide spacer t=0.2mm
Shifter guide spacer t=0.3mm
Shifter sliding pin

Shifter sliding pin snap ring

Shifts arm adjust bolt

Shifter arm spring washer

Shifter arm nut

Foot change shaft

Foot change shaft key

Foot change shaft key pin

Foot change shaft key snap ring
Foot change ratchet

foot change ratchet spring

Foot change center screw

Foot change shaft washer t=0.2mm
Foot change shaft washer t=0.3mm
Foot change shaft snap ring

Foot change ratchet plunger

Foot change ratchet plunger spring
Foot change inside cover

Foot change inside cover screw
Foot change inside cover washer

Foot change ratchet plunger grease nipple
Foot change ratchet plunger spring seat

Foot change lever

Foot change lever rubber

Foot change lever bolt

Foot change lever spring washer
Magneto cover screw

Magneto cover screw

Clutch side cover assembly (16-1/16-5)

Clutch side cover

Clutch lever

Clutch lever O ring
Clutch lever rivet

Kick crank shaft stop rubber
Clutch pressure piece
Clutch side cover gasket
Oil gage

Oil gage rubber gasket
Clutch side cover screw
Clutch side cover screw
Clutch cable adjuster

Gasket - engine complete overhaul gasket set
Screw Set 1 Model 92 Screw set - magneto and clutch cover

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100A.xIs(New).htm
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Ace 100 B Page 1 of 2

23(23-1 ~23-8)

Fig. ltem # Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
B 1 921001 Crank case L & R assembly (1-1/1-2) 1
B 1-1 901011 Main shaft bushing 1
B 1-2 901004 Counter shaft bushing 1
B 2 (46)0640 Crank case screw 3
B 3 (46)0645 Crank case screw 8
B 4 901008 Crank case alignment dowel (large) 1
B 5 901009 Crank case alignment dowel (small) 1
B 6 BB6204 Bearing 3
B 7 901010 Crank shaft oil seal (L) 1
B 8 901003 Crank shaft oil seal (right) 1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100B.xls(New).htm 1/1/2013



Ace 100 B

10
1
14
15
16
17
18
23
2341
23-2
23-3
234
23-5
23-6
23-8
24
25
26
27
28
28-1
28-2
28-3
28-4
31
32
33
34
34
34
35
36
37
37-1
37-2
37-3
37-4
37-5
37-6
37-7
37-8
37-9
37-10
37-11
37-12
38
39
40
41

vs v lve s R vy B e ur Rl wr e e B v B v s B v v e I w e v v A w v B v v B w e R v e i v B o v i w e B w e w v B w v B w v B w v R w o R v Bt w v B w v B v B ww o R w v B ww i w v B ww R v v v v v s v s B w Bt v v v v o ¥

(91)470175
BB6203
(91)470175
901012
(10)0812
901020
901002
901013A
912700R A
912701
912702
912710R
912712R Y
902703
902709
902705
902714
902713
903001
(65)10009 ¥,
9201500 X
9201501 )
9201502 X
9201503
9201504 ¥
922707
902708
904020
90402502
90402503
90402505
904014
904013
924000
924008
914011RY{
924012
904015
924006
924007
924004
924005
904009
924010
914002R Y.
924017
904001
904003
904016

Crank shaft thrust snap ring

Bearing

Main shaft snap ring

Counter shaft oil seal

Drain plug

Drain plug gasket

Cylinder stud bolt (M7)

Breather

Crank shaft assembly (23-1/23-8)
Crank shaft (magneto side)

Crank shaft (clutch side)
Connecting rod

Connecting rod needle bearing (small end)
Crank pin (call for sizing)

Bearing - needle bearing (large end)
Crank pin thrust washer

Crank shaft washer (L)

Crank shaft key (L)

Flywheel nut (M10)

Flywheel nut spring washer

Page 2 of 2
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Piston assembly (standard) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap rings 1
Piston assembly (.010 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap rings1
Piston assembly (.020 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap rings1
Piston assembly (.030 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap rings1
Piston assembly (.040 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap rings1

Piston wrist pin

Piston pin snap ring

Clutch disc

Clutch disc spacer t=0.2mm
Clutch disc spacer t=0.3mm
Clutch disc spacer t=0.5mm
Crank shaft nut (left hand thread, M12)
Crank shaft lock washer
Clutch assembly (37-1/37-12)
Clutch cover

Clutch spring

Clutch hub

Clutch thrust washer outside
Clutch friction disc

Clutch plate

Clutch cage

Clutch cage cover

Clutch flathead screw (M5)
Clutch safety wire (0.85)
Clutch rotor gear

Clutch inner spring

Clutch pinion gear

Clutch pinion bushing
Clutch thrust washer inside

Screw Set 2 Model 92 Screw set - crank case

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100B.xls(New).htm
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Ace 100 C

Fig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description

924500
904502B
(62)12026
(63)12024
904503
914601R
904608
924602
924603

0 924604

slelefofoRoloRelieN s
S WO NOU A WN =

Main shaft

Primary gear

Main shaft lock washer
Main shaft spring washer
Main shaft nut (M12)
Counter shaft

Counter shaft ball (5/16")
Counter 1st gear 35T
Counter 2nd gear 30T
Counter 3rd gear 27T

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100C.xls(New).htm
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Ace 100 C

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24-1
24-2
24-2
24-3
24-4
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
6A
23A
25A
26 A

OO0 OONOOOO0DQAOQOODOOGOODOOOGOEOOQAOOOCAN

924605
924606
914607R X
914608R .
904621
904613
904618
904616
904617
904615
904619
904620
914610R f.
042015 v
042014 |
042012 V.
042013 |
042016 .
042017 L
(90)20012 .
914611RY.
904711
924702 %
904713
904714
904715
90471802
90471803
90471805
901005
904716
904717
904700
904706
(10)0622
(63)06015
924601 4.
924609 *}\ b
904611 * 0’ ¢
VWV
924612 W/ (",

Counter 4th gear 25T

Counter 5th gear 23T

Counter shaft spacer (right)
Counter shaft spacer (left)
Counter shaft O ring

Control shaft

Control shaft washer

Control shaft spring (L)

Control shaft spring (R)

Control shaft ball receiver
Control shaft spring stopper
Control shaft snap ring
Secondary sprocket collar
Sprocket 15T (#420)

Sprocket 14T (#420)

Sprocket 12T

Sprocket 13T (#420)

Sprocket 16T #428

Sprocket 17T (No.420)
Secondary sprocket snap ring
Secondary sprocket collar O ring
Kick shaft

Kick gear

Kick roller

Kick roller retainer

Kick roller retainer hold snap
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.2mm
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.3mm
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.5mm
Kick shaft O ring

Kick spring

Kick spring cover

Kick crank assembly

Kick crank pedal rubber

Kick crank bolt

Kick crank bolt spring washer
Counter Shaft

Secondary sprocket collar
Secondary sprocket lock washer
Secondary sprocket lock nut

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100C.xIs(New).htm
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Ace 100 DE Page 1 of 1

28

1 (z—=3.6—22)

Fig. Amt.
D 1 923000 Flywheel magneto assembly (2/3, 6/22) 1
D 2 903002 Spark plug terminal 1
D 3 903003 Grommet 1
D 4 (46)0512 Frame screw 2
D 5 NGKB8+. Spark plug B-8 1
D 6 903007 Flywheel 1
D 7 903008 Magneto assembly frame 1
D 8 923002 p{\ Ignition primary coil 1
D 9 903010 Condenser 1
D 10 (42)0510 Condenser screw 1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100DE.xIs(New).htm 2/17/2013



Ace 100 DE

B 903013
B2 (26)0420 y/
B (63)0401 ./
D 903016
D7k (26)0412 y;
b - (63)0401 ¢
B (62)04008
B - e 903020

D 19 (26)0405 ¥
B 903023
B2 (26)0408 =
D22 923008 x
D .23 (10)0620
D 24 (62)0601
D 25 (62)0601 .
B . 26 (51)0605 X
B 2 923011 x
@28 903012 A
E 1 923600 X
B g 923601
E- o 923602 )<
E 4 923603 >
E75 923609
E. B 923608 /
Ew ot 923605 )
Ebld. 48 923606
E: 8 923607 &f

Ignition & lighting coil screw
Ignition & Light coil spring washer

Wiring harness clip

Clip screw

Felt lubrication pad

Felt lubrication pad screw

Ignition coll

Ignition coil bolt

Ignition coil washer

Ignition coil washer

Ignition coil nut

Ignition coil primary wire assembly

Air cleaner body

Air cleaner element

Air cleaner mouth piece

Air cleaner spring

Air cleaner mounting bracket
Air cleaner joint

Air cleaner joint clip (small)
Air cleaner joint clip (large)

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100DE.xls(New).htm
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~ Ace 100 FG Page 1 of 2

| (2~33)

Ll
e
Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
F 1 VM2000 Carburetor assembly VM20 1
F 1+ VM2000KIT Carburetor - Mikuni carburetor rebuild kit #13406A 1
F 2 VM2002 Mixing chamber body 1
F 3 VM2003 Mixing chamber cap 1
F 4 VM2004 Mixing chamber top 1
F 5 VM2005 Throttle cable adjuster 1
E 6 VM2006 Throttle cable lock nut 1
F T VM20072.0 Throttle valve 2.0 1
F 8 VM2008 Throttle valve spring 1
F 9 VM2009 Throttle adjuster 1
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Ace 100 FG

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19-1
19-2
20
21
22-1
22-2
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

T TMTTTTTTTTTT T T TTTTTTTATTTTNTTTTTTT T T

VM2010
VM2011
VM2012
VM20134F6
VM2014
VM2015
VM2016
VM2017
VM2018
VM2095
VM20100
VM2090
VM2020
VM2021
VM2033N6
VM203425
VM2023
VM2024
VM2025
VM2026
VM2027
VM2028
VM2030
VM2031
VM2032
903503
923504
903505
(63)06015
(51)0605
903506
903502
903501
(63)06015
(51)0605

Throttle adjuster spring
Throttle bar

Throttle bar cotter pin
Jet needle 4F6

Jet needle clip

Jet needle spring seat

Mixing chamber top rubber cover

Pilot air screw

Pilot air screw spring

Main jet #95 (standard)
Main jet #100 (rich)

Main jet #90 (Lean)

Main jet washer

Valve and seat

Needle jet (N-6)

Pilot jet (#25)

Float valve seat gasket
Float

Float arm pin

Float chamber body

Float chamber gasket

Float chamber setting screw
Starter plunger unit

Starter lever

Carburetor O ring

Vent pipe

Inlet manifold

Cylinder inlet manifold gasket
Inlet manifold spring washer
Inlet manifold nut

Inlet stud bolt

Inlet gasket

Heat block

Carburetor spring washer
Carburetor nut
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Ace 100 N

1
(e}
0]
=|
¢

1-3

1-7

2222222222
—%
A

Hodaka Part #

928700 ¥
908701A
908702A
908703A
908704A
928705+
908706A
908707A
908708
908709A

Description

Front fork assembly (1-1/1-26, 1-30/1-33)
Handle plate

Steering fork bracket

Fork outer tube (right)

Fork outer tube (left)

Drain plug

Drain plug packing

Fork inner tube

Fork tube inner / snap ring

Fork inner tube bushing (top)

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100N.xls(New).htm
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Ace 100 N

1-10
1244
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
117
148
1-19
1-20
1-21
1:22
1i53
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33

PRI PTEIEZEEE L P L LR EEEET LR ELELZEEREEZEL

908710A
928711
908713A
928741y
928742
908715C Y
908716A
908717A
928718 /.
928719 )X
928720
908721A
908722A
908723
928724 \_
928725
928726 X
908727A
(11)0835 }{
(63)0802
908612A
908613A
(11)0825 (|

(63)08025 .

908730A
908735A
(10)0612
(63)0601
(10)0612 ¥
(62)0601
(63)06015
(51)0605
908737A
908738
(57)08095
(73)0218
908740C W,
908745
908750

Fork inner tube - O ring seal

Fork tube inner / circular nut

Fork inner tube / fork oil seal

Front fork rubber boot guide

Front fork rubber boot

Fork inner tube spring

Fork inner tube / spring seat bushing (bottom)
Fork inner tube / fork packing (top)
Fork inner tube / fork spring seat bushing (top)
Front fork upper case (Right)

Front fork upper case (L)

Handle plate setting bolt

Handle plate setting washer

Steering fork bracket setting bolt

Fork cover seat

Fork cover seat packing

Steering fork bracket cover

Handle bar holder

Handle bar holder bolt

Handle bar holder spring washer
Steering head setting nut

Steering head setting washer

Fork outer tube pinch bolt

Pinch bolt spring washer

Fender - front

Front fender stay

Front fender stay bolt

Front fender stay spring washer

Front fender bolt

Front fender washer

Front fender spring washer

Front fender nut

Front backing plate stay

Front backing plate stay bolt

Front backing plate stay castellated nut
Cotter pin

Handlebar

Rear view mirror assembly

Dimmer switch with horn push button assembly

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100N.xIs(New).htm
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Ace 100 M

Fig

M 1 928600 .K Frame

M 2 908610 Steering head race (top)

M 3 908611B Steering head race (bottom)

M 5 908614 Steering head inside nut

M 6 908615 Steering head bearing race (top)
M T 908616 Steering head bearing race (bottom)
M 8 908617 Steering head washer

M 9 908618 Steering head ball (top, 5/32")

M 10 908619 Steering head ball (bottom, 3/16")
M 11 908620 Steering head grease nipple (1/8")

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100M.xls(New).htm
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Ace 100 M

12
13
14
16
17
18
31
32
33
34

e e e i

908621
928630
(10)0614
(62)0601
(63)06015
(51)0805

(10)08100

(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)0807

Rear swing arm pivot bushing
Fender rear

Fender rear / spring washer
Fender rear / nut

Engine bolt

Engine washer

Engine spring washer
Engine nut
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Ace 100 P

2{(z=1~2-7)

2_5% 24 2-3
=1

Lever - front brake lever assembly (1-1/1-7)

Front brake lever setting bolt
Front brake lever setting nut

Lever - clutch lever assembly (2-1/ 2-7)

1€1-1—~1-7)

Z{(T-1~7-3)

2-2
10-1
10— ,
gig-1-8-3) T-1 —r
81 —
B3
B -
B2 & 1-3—@
5

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description
P 1 908900
P 1-2 908902 Lever holder brake (right)
P 1-3 908903 Cable adjusting bolt
P 14 908904 Cable adjusting nut
P 1-5 908905
P 1-6 (53)0604
P 1-7 (10)0625 Brake lever housing bolt
P 2 908910
P 2-2 908912 Lever holder clutch (left)
P 2-3 908903 Cable adjusting bolt

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100P.xls(New).htm
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Ace 100 P

2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7

3-1
3-2
3-3

7-2
7-3

8-2
8-3
10
11

51 jif o B8 o8 o 1l o 1S o N i o f o ol i o181 0 Bl o s o s 86 0 5 o Bl o
(o))

908904
908905
(53)0604
(10)0625
908920
908921
(41)0520
908922
908923
908924
908930C
908932
908933
908940C
908942
908943
908955
908956

Clutch lever housing bolt

Throttle housing assembly (3-1/3-3)

Throttle housing

Throttle housing screw

Twist grip pipe

Rubber grip (right)

Rubber grip (left)

Cable - front brake cable assembly (7-1/7-3)
Front brake cable spring

Brake adjust nut (M6)

Speedometer drive unit
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Ace 100 Q Page 1 of 2

7 2-1
9 @(' 2(2-1,2-2)

Fig. Amt.
Q 1 909000 Fuel tank 1
Q 2 909008C Fuel filler cap assembly (2-1/2-2) 1
Q 2-1 909009C Fuel tank filler cap 1
Q 2-2 909010 Filler cap gasket 2
Q 3 909011 Fuel tank emblem 4
Q 5 909012C Fuel tank rubber mount 4
Q 6 909013 Fuel tank rubber mount collar 2
Q 7 (10)0616 Fuel tank bolt (front) 4
Q 8 909014CC Fuel tank washer (front) 2
Q 9 (63)06015 Fuel tank spring washer 1
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Ace 100 Q

10
11
11-1
12
13
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
271
29
30
31
31-1
31-2
31-3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

DLOLDLOLPPLLDPLLOPLOLLLOLDPLLODODLOLDLODODLDLODLODODLDODODO

(10)08100
(62)08016
909015C
(63)0802
(51)0807
909016A
909017
909018
909020
909021
939022C
(62)08016
(63)0802
(10)0820
909030
(10)0816
(10)0830
(63)0802
(51)0807
909035
909036
909037
909038
909039
(10)0625
(63)06015
(51)0605
929040
(10)0870
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)0807
(10)0685
929043
909147
929041
(41)0612
(62)0601
929042

Fuel tank bolt (rear)

Fuel tank washer

Fuel tank épring washer

Fuel tank nut

Fuel cock assembly

Fuel cock gasket

Fuel line

Fuel line T connector

Fuel line clip

Saddle washer

Saddle spring washer
Saddle bolt

Rear carrier rack

Rear carrier rack bolt

Rear carrier rack bolt

Rear carrier rack spring washer
Rear carrier rack nut

Tool box assembly (31-1/31-3)
Tool box body

Tool box cover

Tool box cover spring

Tool box band

Tool box band bolt

Tool box band spring washer
Tool box band nut

Battery bracket

Battery bracket bolt

Battery bracket washer
Battery bracket spring washer
Battery bracket nut

Battery bolt

Battery rubber seat

Battery self locking nut

Wire junction cover

Wire junction cover screw
Washer

Wire junction rubber band
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Ace 100 R1

R1 1 909100
R1 2 909101
R1 3 909102
RA... 4 (73)02525
R1 5 909105
R1 6 909106C
R1 i 909107
R1 8 (51)0605
R1 9 908933
R1 10 (62)0601

Brake pedal

Brake pedal shaft

Brake pedal washer
Brake pedal cotter pin
Brake return spring
Brake rod

Brake rod spring

Brake rod spring stop nut
Brake adjust nut (M6)
Brake rod washer

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100R 1.xls(New).htm
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Ace 100 R1
Rl 4
R e
RI 18
Ri. 14
R1 15
R1 16
Ri- 17
R1 18
RT 19
R1 20
1= =2
RT 22
RI - 28
R1 24
Ri 25
R1 26
RI 27
R1 28
R1 29
R1 30
RY. 3
RY. 32
R1 33
R1 34
Rl 35
R1. 38
R1. 87
R1 38
R -39
R1 40
RT 41
R1 42
R1 43
R1 44
R1 45
R1 46
R1 47

(73)02512
909110
(10)1025
(62)10016
(63)10025
(51)1008
909117
929292
(56)0806
(63)0802
909120
929122
(11)1022
(54)1008
909125
909126C
909127
(62)10016
909129

949130

929136
929137
929139
929140
(62)12023
909141
(62)10016
909145
909146
909147
909148
909149
909150
(62)08016
(57)08095
(73)0218
909108C

Brake rod cotter pin

Foot rest stay

Foot rest frame bolt

Foot rest frame washer
Foot rest frame spring washer
Foot rest stay setting nut
Foot rest bar

Foot rest bar bolt

Foot rest bar nut

Foot rest bar spring washer
Foot rest rubber

Side stand

Side stand bolt

Side stand nut

Side stand spring

Swing arm

Swing arm self locking nut

Rear shock absorber assembly / replacement part Red Wing KM-

S34
Rear shock absorber rubber bushing

Rear shock absorber rubber bushing collar

Rear shock absorber bolt (top)
Rear shock absorber bolt (bottom)
Rear shock absorber washer
Rear shock absorber nut

Rear shock absorber washer
Chain adjuster

Chain adjuster lock plate

Chain adjuster self locking nut
Rear backing plate stay

Rear backing plate stay bolt

Rear backing plate stay bolt

Rear backing plate stay washer
Rear backing plate stay castellated nut
Cotter pin

Brake pedal rubber
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Page 2 of 2

T g e R T S RN S S O T o S (] S S R R SOl T F L T ] TR

2/17/2013



Ace 100 R2 Page 1 of 2

61(62~175)

g

8% ¥ i fee DU
Fig. Iltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
R2 48929155 Chain guard 1
R2 49(10)0850 Chain guard bolt 1
R2 50(62)0601 Chain guard washer 1
R2 51(63)06015 Chain guard spring washer 1
R2 52Chain420R Chain No. 420 RK Heavy Duty Chain 120 links w/connector 1
R2 53909157 Additional link (with connector) #420 1
R2 54420MasterLink Chain connector #420 1
R2 55909159 Chain guide and sprocket protector 1
R2 56(10)0820 Chain guide bolt 1
R2 57909160 Chain guide setting bolt lock washer 1
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Ace 100 R2

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

58(62)08016
59(63)0802
60(51)0807
61929170
62929171
63929172
64(41)0510
65(63)05013
66929180
67(41)0612
68(63)06015
69929181
70929174
71(10)0816
72(62)08016
73(63)0802
74(51)0807
75902509
76929175
77(41)0608
78(62)0601
79929178
80(62)08016
81(63)0802
82(51)0807
83929182
84929183
85(62)08016
86(51)0807
88909185
89909186

Chain guide washer
Chain guide spring washer
Chain guide nut

Muffler rear washer

Muffler rear spring washer
Muffler rear nut

Exhaust gasket

Muffler side cover

Muffler side cover screw
Muffler side cover washer
Muffler side cover rubber seat
Muffler rear plate washer
Muffler rear plate spring washer
Muffler rear plate nut

Muffler clamp

Exhaust clamp U bolt

Muffler

Muffler

Passenger foot rest

Passenger foot rest rubber cover
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Ace 100 S1 Page 1 of 2

B(8~1~8-20)

Q(9-1—~9-20.8-20)

14 22% 23%

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
S1 1 929201 Tire Nitto (2.75 x 17) 1
S1 2 929202 Tire Nitto (3.00 x 17) 1
S1 3 909204 Tire tube (2. 75 x 17) 1
S1 4 929204 Tire tube (3.00-17) 1
S1 5 909205 Tire tube protector 1
S1 5.5 929207F Wheel assembly front 17" 1
S1 5.5 929207R Wheel assembly rear 17" 1
S1 7 929208 Spoke with nipple (7-1/7-2) 1
S1 8 929215 Front hub assembly (8-1/8-20) 1
S1 8-1 909216 Front drum 1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100S1.xIs(New).htm 1/1/2013



Ace 100 S1
S1 8-2
S1 8-3
St 8-4
S1 8-5
S1 8-7
S1 8-8
S1 8-9
S1 8-10
S1 8-11
S1 8-12
S1 8-13
S1 8-14
S1 8-16
S1 8-16
S1 8-17
S1 8-18
S1 8-19
S1 8-20
S1 9
S1 9-1
S1 9-2
S1 9-3
S1 9-4
S1 9-5
S1 9-6
S1 9-7
S1 9-8
S1 99
S1 9-10
S1 9-11
S1 9-12
S1 9-13
81 9-14
51 9-15
S1 9-16
S1 9-17
51 9-18
S1 9-19
S1 9-20
S1 10
51 11
S1 12
S1 13
S1 14
S1 15
S1 16
S1 17
S1 18
S1 19
S$1 20
S1 21
S1 22
81 23

909217A
929218
909219
909220A
909222
909223
909224
909225
909226
909227
909228
909229
929245
909240
909241
BB6201
909242
909244
929230
929231
909232
909233
909234
919235R
909221
909219
909222
909223
909236
909225
909226
909227
909228
909229
(62)12026
909240
909241
BB6201
909243
929256
929248
929238
(54)1008
929239
929250
(62)10016
(63)10025
(53)1006
929237
929255
929257
909246
929247

Front hub lock washer

Front backing plate

Front brake shoes

Front hub shaft

Front brake cam

Front brake cam rubber ring
Front brake cam lever

Grease nipple

Front brake cam lever bolt
Front brake cam lever spring washer
Front brake cam lever nut
Front brake cam lever washer
Front stop light switch arm
Front brake shoe spring

Front drum oil seal

Bearing

Front drum bearing distance collar
Ball bearing seat ring

Rear hub assembly (9-1/9-20, 8-20)
Rear drum with 4 bolt pattern
Rear drum bearing spacer
Rear hub shaft collar

Rear backing plate

Rear hub shaft /axel

Rear hub shaft self locking nut
Rear brake shoes

Rear brake cam

Rear brake cam rubber ring
Rear brake cam lever

Grease nipple

Rear brake cam lever bolt
Rear brake cam lever spring washer
Rear brake cam lever nut
Rear brake cam lever washer
Rear hub shaft setting washer
Rear brake shoe spring

Rear drum oil seal

Bearing

Rear drum bearing collar
Sprocket 36T #420

Rear sprocket bolt (7T, M10)
Rear sprocket lock washer
Rear sprocket nut

Sprocket overlay 50T (fit over 36T) #420

Overlay sprocket setting bolt
Overlay sprocket setting washer

Over lay sprocket setting spring washer

Over lay sprocket setting nut
Sprocket 32T #420
Sprocket 34T #420
Sprocket 40T #420

Sprocket overlay 60T (#420) (fit over 32T)
Sprocket overlay 64T (fits over 36T) #420
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Ace 100 T

Item #

@

1-1
12
143
1-4
1-5
16
17
1-8
1-9

e e e I I

929300A
929301A
909302
909303
909304
909305C
909306
909307
909308C
909309C

D(2-1~2-4)

Tli=1=~1=11)

Description
Headlamp assembly (1-1/1-11)

Headlamp body

Headlamp rim

Headlamp rim screw

Headlamp rim setting collar
Headlamp sealed beam unit
Headlamp sealed beam socket
Headlamp sealed beam stop clip
Headlamp body plate

Headlamp body nut
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Ace 100 T Page 2 of 2

T 1-10 (43)0512 Headlamp body screw 8
T 1-11 (62)05008 Headlamp body washer 8
T 2 909310C Speedometer assembly (2-1/2-4) 1
T 2-1 909311C Speedometer 1
T 2-2 909312 Speedometer light bulb 2
T 2-3 909313 Speedometer light bulb socket 1
T 2-4 909314C High beam indicator light bulb socket 1
i 3 (10)1025 Headlamp body bolt 2
T 4 (62)10016 Headlamp body washer 4
T 5 (63)10025 Headlamp body spring washer 2
T 6 (53)1006 Headlamp body nut 2
g 7 909320 Headlamp body rubber bushing 3
T 8 929330 Emergency switch 1
T 9 929331 ; Emergency switch name plate 1
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Ace 100U Page 1 of 2

10(10-1~10-18)

10-12
Fig. Amt.
u 1 929405 Main wire harness 1
U 1-1 929406 Stop light switch wire 2
U 1-2 929407 Front stop light switch wire harness 1
U 2 909415 Horn 1
U 3 (10)0612 Horn setting bolt 2
u 4 (63)06015 Horn setting spring washer 2
U 5 (51)0605 Horn setting nut 2
U 6 909419 Fuse box assembly 1
U 7 909420 Fuse 2
U 8 909421 Battery (6V - 4AH) 1
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Ace 100U

10
10-1
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-8
10-12
10-13
10-14
10-16
10-18
11

12

13

14

18
18-1
18-2
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

CE e G E EE e E e e ECCC EEEEEEEECEECE

909450C
909451C
909453C
909454C
909455C
909456C
909457C
909458C
909459C
909460C
909461C
909462C
(10)0614
(62)0601
(63)06015
(51)0605
909435D
909436D
909437D
(10)0612
(63)06015
(51)0605
909440
(63)05013
(51)05045
909445
909446
(41)0510
(63)05013
909447
(62)0501
929448
929470
929178
(63)06015
(51)0605
929472
929473

Tail and stop lamp assembly (10-1/10-18)

License plate bracket
Tail and stop lamp lens

Tail and stop lamp socket assembly

Lens gasket

Tail and stop light wiring assembly
Lens washer

Lens screw

Socket spring washer

Socket screw

Bulb - tail and stop lamp bulb
Wiring harness grommet

Tail and stop lamp bolt

Tail and stop lamp washer

Tail and stop lamp spring washer
Tail and stop lamp nut

Main switch assembly (18-1/18-2)
Main switch body unit

Main switch key

Main switch bolt

Main switch spring washer

Main switch nut

Selenium rectifier

Selenium rectifier spring washer
Selenium rectifier nut

Wiring harness clip

Stop light switch (front. rear)
Stop light switch screw

Stop light switch spring washer
Stop light switch spring
Selenium rectifier washer

Stop light switch spring (front)
Front reflector (amber)

Front reflector rubber seat
Reflector spring washer
Reflector nut

Rear reflector (red)

Rear reflector bracket
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Ace 100V Page 1 of 2

&

N gl

Fig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
\% 1 909500 Tool kit assembly(1-1/1-7) 1
\Y 1-1 929501 Tool bag 1
V 1-2 909502 Pliers 1
\% 1-3 909503 Phillips screw driver 1
\ 1-4 909504A Spark plug box wrench (with bar) 1
\% 1-5 909505 14mm x 17mm wrench 1
vV 1-6 909506 10mm x 12mm wrench 1
\' 1-7 929507 Ignition wrench (with thickness gage) 1
\ 2 929510 Owners manual and part list/ 92 - Ace 100 1
\ 5 909511 Tire pump 1
\ 6 929515 Fender rear / mud apron 1
\'% 7-1 909516 Fender rear / mud apron clip 1
Vv 7 909520 Front fender rubber flap 1
\% 8 909521 Front fender rubber flap setting plate 1
Vv 9 (10)0612 Front fender rubber flap bolt 2
Vv 10 (62)0601 Front fender rubber flap washer 2
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Ace 100V Page 2 of 2

Vv 1 (63)06015 Front fender rubber flap spring washer 2
\' 12 (51)0605 Front fender rubber flap nut 2
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